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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 65

 16,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,071 

 10,551 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,875 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 8,185 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,980 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALANA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN HOLLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN IDOLLISAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG COCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN PEHLIUAIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE GLEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY LAPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANGANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADEEM ALAMONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN PEHLIUAIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY KESTENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIETER VANTOL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 65

 1 RACHEL BEADSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. HADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BEDLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BOSWELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LAPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLA JESUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,692 

Unrecorded  21,521 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 66

 22,232 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 737 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,206 

 16,755 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,798 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 15,220 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,070 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDY LINDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON PAGIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY KUVMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAVID MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLERO GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL A. HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BERGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BEPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MARIE GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANDRIELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISA SKLARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRURAL-MUELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 66

 1 PARTICK MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE MISTRETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SPIETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SO YOUNG YOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE DEVERELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,946 

Unrecorded  18,672 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 67

 27,496 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 917 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 277 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,690 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,690 

 20,223 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,372 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 17,966 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,893 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDER SELINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FREEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTIONETTE CASTORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH VAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YOBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN OVEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ETHAN FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAY SINAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH RYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRAYN REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DIERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MARK PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HUMPHREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. IMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SEHWAK-TZBONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHENLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANTORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J. MIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN TSARNL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAWI CHERNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE M. WARSHAWIKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEAN ZAINULBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TEDESEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MONION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASZ J. PISTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACANELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,573 

Unrecorded  24,497 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 68

 17,450 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 400 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,118 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,118 

 13,026 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,658 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,766 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,452 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AJAMY JANKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATTEN H. MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVCESH VENKAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. CASANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 HOIDI BOGOSIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHUMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC A. LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEETA ANAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBAMA BAPAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORE JACINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MEIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,964 

Unrecorded  24,390 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 69

 28,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 910 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 323 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,296 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,296 

 21,812 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,364 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 18,261 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,860 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUL MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM OFFENHARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA MARIOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GINZEORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SANGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA E.RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAVIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWEST MAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DEROLTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMLEER HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FIREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DEROLTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 69

 1 MEETA ANAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I SOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES R KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL RESENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAULINE MISTRETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DEPASQUATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SERIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELON ZINEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RUTEBERG (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVELISSE VIERA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,397 

Unrecorded  26,491 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 70

 21,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 621 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,330 

 17,665 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 936 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 10,763 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,134 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX BICKERY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LIEBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEN EIKNBOGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE JOHNNATIN KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARLISLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J MICHELLE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIES MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY MILLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL URQUIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFE FRAVMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOTE FRODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RUSSACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSAME SIMENETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRELL VERNA PETER (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,559 

Unrecorded  27,431 

Page 11 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 71

 20,420 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 494 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,189 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,189 

 15,926 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,371 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 10,056 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,572 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALIEL AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BREWSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA BERGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATHONY CASTINALO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNET SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BURKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA BEENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BOLLIEHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNE SCHOEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELLA WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNDIALA ACOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZI GREENBERG FELDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 71

 1 TIMMIE ELSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,984 

Unrecorded  26,583 

Assembly District 72

 16,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 228 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,624 

 11,466 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,195 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,299 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,027 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN KIRSCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK FRAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIRSCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOLWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA BANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERENCE RODHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,030 

Unrecorded  22,842 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 73

 26,162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,188 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,634 

 15,736 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,527 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 14,491 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,904 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL LEVORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LINDHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROBERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIA SHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY M FRIOHLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CNEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED COX (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD R. TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KUZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST LENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GRENSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRANT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRI HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN SILVERSHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAFFNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES KAINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYENT D. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA VOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FIDLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 73

 1 JOHN DROKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WYM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HANSHALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH R. REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JOINVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIKO ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEETA ANAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEIHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WELSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY FOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVAN STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RUGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THADDEUS WARCLIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CASALE (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,775 

Unrecorded  28,127 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 74

 21,291 PUBLIC COUNTER

 429 EMERGENCY

 614 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,524 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,524 

 15,414 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,081 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 12,506 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,488 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALICE D. WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR JASEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE KHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAZAH BERKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARNGING YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN LOTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUAL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CHUSAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MORTESCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE RISPICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIRBY F. PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FREDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAULINE MISTROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 74

 1 STEVEN KOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,557 

Unrecorded  23,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 75

 21,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 712 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,496 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,496 

 15,800 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,881 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 13,761 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,632 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONCE BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR T. SAYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENY BRINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLAROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAM RAVDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS J. SAYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANES E. PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FONTANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LICHTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MOSEATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TALBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSEATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNALDO CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 75

 1 RICHARD MUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ALASTARI SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEM MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMER BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILEY (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,161 

Unrecorded  20,327 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 76

 25,170 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 282 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,296 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,296 

 15,880 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,909 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 14,336 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,629 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM HALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANNE MCAUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ZABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BROWNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCLAMORAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOODSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CONALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EJOYNE INGLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CANDIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESELY (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCINE P MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK UZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED UMANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIANA VIEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SOUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUCPICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE MCMAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON ROST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Assembly District 76

 1 JOSEPH BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN DESCOVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUNFREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUET HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY JETHRO GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORI SATTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CALLADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE KLENBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HOUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CLLENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE BORGTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH KOMBLATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN P POKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SHORTELL (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 W DIOR HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ZELENKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,852 

Unrecorded  26,036 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 263,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 495 EMERGENCY

 7,993 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  275,474 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  275,474 

 190,254 DEBRA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 45,967 PAULINE T. MISTRETTA (REPUBLICAN)

 150,610 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 148,641 PETER H. MOULTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUL MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM OFFENHARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAMY JANKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL LEVORI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KIRSCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALANA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BICKERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SELINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE D. WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEL AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONCE BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BREWSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA MARIOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FREEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LINDHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROBERTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 ANDREW SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LINDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANNE MCAUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ZABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTIONETTE CASTORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIA SHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA BERGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON PAGIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR JASEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR T. SAYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATHONY CASTINALO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATTEN H. MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BROWNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVCESH VENKAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY M FRIOHLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LIEBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNET SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENY BRINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH VAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY KUVMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GINZEORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEN EIKNBOGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BURKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA BEENER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 BRIAN CNEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAVID MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YOBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE KHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN HOLLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN IDOLLISAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLERO GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL A. HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SANGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAZAH BERKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARNGING YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCLAMORAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK FRAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE JOHNNATIN KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA E.RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG COCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAVIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN OVEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. CASANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARLISLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLAROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOODSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CONALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN LOTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD R. TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWEST MAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EJOYNE INGLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CANDIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DEROLTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN PEHLIUAIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUAL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CHUSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KUZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST LENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ETHAN FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAM RAVDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCINE P MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK UZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED UMANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 GABRIELLE GLEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GRENSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIANA VIEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRANT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAY SINAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SOUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BOLLIEHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRI HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MORTESCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 13 HOIDI BOGOSIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BERGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN SILVERSHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS J. SAYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 J MICHELLE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAFFNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES KAINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANES E. PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIRSCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BEPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOLWORTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 JAYENT D. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUCPICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FONTANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LICHTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY LAPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA VOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPAULDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE MCMAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE RISPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DROKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANGANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHUMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WYM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON ROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MOSEATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TALBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HANSHALT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH RYDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 JUDY SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIES MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADEEM ALAMONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN DESCOVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH R. REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JOINVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIKO ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUNFREL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIRBY F. PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY MILLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRAYN REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUET HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMLEER HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA BANKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN PEHLIUAIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERENCE RODHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FREDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MARIE GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 3 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY JETHRO GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DIERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FIREL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORI SATTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNE SCHOEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC A. LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANDRIELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK AXIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DEROLTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MAURICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PICARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 MARK RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CALLADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEETA ANAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISA SKLARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HUMPHREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRURAL-MUELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I SOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSEATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES R KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE KLENBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HOUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY KESTENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL RESENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBAMA BAPAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELLA WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 ORE JACINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARTICK MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. IMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEIHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SEHWAK-TZBONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAULINE MISTRETTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAULINE MISTROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CLLENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHENLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIETER VANTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BEADSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE BORGTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL URQUIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNALDO CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANTORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DEPASQUATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. HADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ALASTARI SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J. MIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULAINI (WRITE-IN)

 13 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN TSARNL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WELSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY FOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAWI CHERNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SPIETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH KOMBLATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE FERRER SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELON ZINEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEM MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRA SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SO YOUNG YOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFE FRAVMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE DEVERELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOTE FRODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BEDLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN P POKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RUTEBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVAN STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE M. WARSHAWIKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BOSWELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RUGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMER BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNDIALA ACOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:50PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (1st Judicial District) - New York County

 1 SUSIE FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZI GREENBERG FELDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEAN ZAINULBAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THADDEUS WARCLIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RUSSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TEDESEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MONION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMIE ELSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SHORTELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LAPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASZ J. PISTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CASALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSAME SIMENETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRELL VERNA PETER (WRITE-IN)

 433 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 W DIOR HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ZELENKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVELISSE VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLA JESUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  536,490 

Unrecorded  289,932 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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